W6956
Types 1098-EGR and 1098H-EGR Pressure
Reducing Regulators
•  �Differential as low as
1 psi / 70 mbar
• � Quick Change
Trim Package
• � No Atmospheric

20
Type 1098-EGR
Ordering Guide
Main Valve Body Size (Select One)
    NPS 1 / DN 25***
    NPS 2 / DN 50***
    NPS 3 / DN 80***
      NPS 4 / DN 100***
    NPS 6 / DN 150***
    NPS 8 x 6 / DN 200 x 150
         (not available in Cast iron)***
    NPS 12 x 6 / DN 300 x 150
         (not available in Cast iron)***
Main Valve Body Material and
End Connection Style (Select One)
Cast Iron Body
    NPT (1 or 2 NPT only)***
    CL125 FF***
Table 16. Dimensions
ACTUATOR DIMENSION
Type and
Actuator Size
C (Diameter) E H
M
With Pilot Spring
Case Vent
Without Pilot Spring
Case Vent
In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm
1098 - 30 11.38  289 5.69  145
7.88  200 9.50  241 9.31  236
1098 - 40 13.12  333 5.75  146
1098 - 70 21.12  536 7.44  189 14.19  360 15.81  402 15.62  397
1098H - 30 11.38  289 6.06  154 7.88  200 9.50  241 9.31  236
MAIN VALVE DIMENSION
Body Size
A
D G R
Z
AR
NPT
Cast Iron,
CL600 RF,
BWE or NPT
Steel and
Stainless
Steel
CL125 FF
Cast Iron or
CL150 RF
Steel and
Stainless
Steel
CL250 RF
Cast Iron or
CL300 RF
Steel and
Stainless
Steel
PN 16/25/40
Steel and
Stainless
Steel
Cast Iron
Steel and
Stainless
Steel
NPS DN In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm
1 25 8.25  210 7.25  184 7.75  197 7.62  194 3.88  98.6 8.62  219
4.06  103
12  305 13.75  349 3  76.2
2 50 11.25  286 10  254 10.5  267 10.19  259 4.56  116 9.12  232 13.31  338 15.06  383 3.12  79.2
3 80 13.25  337 11.75  298 12.5 317 12.48 317 5.31  135 11.31  287